

0

SLP(C)No. 7418 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7418/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in WP 252/04
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UDAY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 23/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee,A.G.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. M.G.Bhandge,Adv.
Mrs. A.Rustagi,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

There will be an interim stay.

(Y.P. Dhamija)

(VEERA VERMA) AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER