

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7418 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in WP No. 252/2004 of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16470 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16472 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16473 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16485 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16522 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16524 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16535 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16546 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16749 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16795 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 16819 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17004 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17009 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17020 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 17021 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

-2-

Date: 11/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.7418/004: The petitioner to take fre

sh steps to

mitted. In other serve unserved respondents. Dasti in addition is pe

connected matters issue notice.

VEERA VERMA)

SUSHMA

(

COURT MASTER

C