

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7418/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in WP No. 252/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16470 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 16472 of 2004  
SLP(C) NO. 16473 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 16485 of 2004,  
SLP(C) NO. 16522 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 16524 of 2004,  
SLP(C) NO. 16535 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 16546 of 2004,  
SLP(C) NO. 16749 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 16795 of 2004,  
SLP(C) NO. 16819 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 17004 of 2004,  
SLP(C) NO. 17009 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 17020 of 2004, SLP(C) NO. 17021 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps to serve unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after six weeks.

The present special leave petitions are against the interim order. The main matter is pending before the High Court. We make it clear that the High Court would be at liberty to take up the main matter and pass appropriate orders.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER