

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7418/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2004 in WP No. 252/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF

BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16470 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16472 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16473 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16485 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16522 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16524 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16535 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16546 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16749 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16795 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 16819 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 17004 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 17009 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 17020 of 2004

SLP(C) NO. 17021 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

2

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

We are told that the matters under consideration are already being heard by the High

Court and the High Court would be at liberty to pass appropriate orders. We leave open all the

questions which have been raised in these petitions to be urged by the petitioner in case of necessity after

the final order is passed. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are disposed of. No costs

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma

Court Master

Court Master

r

